
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022297-2021 

Contract

701579389 Project Talos II

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022297
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d855  
Published 8 September 2021, 3:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Holderness House,51-61 Clifton Street

LONDON

EC2A4DW

Contact

Keiran Jones

Email(s)

keiran.jones231@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2392725856

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022297-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022297-2021
mailto:keiran.jones231@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No



Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

701579389 Project Talos II

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 3: Defence services, military defence services and civil defence
services

NUTS code

CY - Cyprus

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The authority is procuring a hardware subscription service to provide the
perimetersecurity system, inclusive of software updates and vendor support. This
includesintegration of MOD's software "SAPIENT" capable of delivering across
thesurveillance and perimeter security of Defence. This equipment is versatile, it can
bedeployed within any of the services

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

75000000 - Administration, defence and social security services

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £3,736,687.50

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 6

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated without publication of a contract notice

Justification for the award of the contract without prior publication of a contract notice

1) Justification for the choice of the negotiated procedure without prior publication of a
contract notice

The periods for the restricted procedure and the negotiated procedure with prior
publication of a contract notice are incompatible with the urgency resulting from a crisis:
no

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable by the contracting
authority/entity: no

The works/goods/services can be provided only by a particular tenderer for reasons that
are: 

   

   

technical

The contract concerns research and development services other than those referred to in
the regulations: no

The products involved are manufactured purely for the purpose of research, experiment,
study or development: no

Additional works/deliveries/services are ordered under strict conditions: no

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services: no

Contract related to the provision of air and maritime transport services for the armed
forces deployed or to be deployed abroad: no

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria



Page 5 to 6

Lowest price

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice number: 2021/S 000-020710

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

701579389

Title

Project Talos Phase II

V.1) Date of contract award decision

3 September 2021

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Anduril Industries, Inc

Irvine, California, United States

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value: £3,736,687.50

Excluding VAT

/Notice/020710-2021


Page 6 to 6

Total final value of the contract

Value: £3,736,687.50

Excluding VAT

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract


		2026-02-23T13:37:53+0000
	TCPDF




